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In the Matter of the Application of The East 
Ohio Gas Company d/b/a Dominion East 
Ohio to Adjust its Pipeline Infrastructure 
Replacement Program Cost Recovery Charge 
and Related Matters. 
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Case No. 12-3125-GA-RDR 

 
THE EAST OHIO GAS COMPANY D/B/A DOMINION EAST OHIO'S 

STATEMENT INFORMING THE COMMISSION WHETHER 
THE ISSUES RAISED IN THE COMMENTS HAVE BEEN RESOLVED 

 
 Pursuant to the Commission’s March 5, 2013 Entry, The East Ohio Gas Company d/b/a 

Dominion East Ohio (“DEO”) hereby informs the Commission whether the issues raised in the 

Comments filed on March 27, 2013 have been resolved.  Staff and OCC filed Comments on 

March 27, 2013, each stating that it did not have any issues with DEO’s Application.  Thus, there 

are no issues to be resolved, and the parties are working towards the filing of a Stipulation and 

Recommendation that will dispose of this case in its entirety.  

Dated:  April 3, 2013 Respectfully submitted, 
 

/s/ Andrew J. Campbell  
Mark A. Whitt (Counsel of Record) 
Andrew J. Campbell 
Gregory L. Williams 
WHITT STURTEVANT LLP 
The KeyBank Building 
88 East Board Street, Suite 1590 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
Telephone:  (614) 224-3911 
Facsimile:   (614) 224-3960 
whitt@whitt-sturtevant.com 
campbell@whitt-sturtevant.com 
williams@whitt-sturtevant.com 
 
ATTORNEYS FOR  
THE EAST OHIO GAS COMPANY  
D/B/A DOMINION EAST OHIO 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

 I hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing Statement Informing The Commission 

Whether The Issues Raised In The Comments Have Been Resolved was served by electronic 

mail to the following on this 3rd day of April 2013: 

Werner Margard III 
Stephen A. Reilly 
Assistant Attorney General 
Public Utilities Section 
180 East Broad Street, 6th Floor 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
werner.margard@puc.state.oh.us  
stephen.reilly@puc.state.oh.us 
 
Joseph P. Serio 
Michael J. Schuler 
Office of the Ohio Consumers’ Counsel 
10 West Broad Street, Suite 1800 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
serio@occ.state.oh.us 
schuler@occ.state.oh.us 
 

/s/ Andrew J. Campbell    
One of the Attorneys for The East Ohio Gas 
Company d/b/a Dominion East Ohio 
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